

**EXHIBIT A  
DEDUCTIVE CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL #1**

**DELTA SIERRA MIDDLE SCHOOL PAVING REPLACEMENT - PROJECT NO. 8150-5830-7  
Board Meeting of  
August 20, 2024**

TC C.O.#	Trade Contractor	Days Ext.	This Deductive Change Order Amount	Item # and Reason for Change	Requested By
#1	Robert Burns Construction Inc.		(\$12,369.80)	1. Deducting amount not used from allowance.	1. District
<b>Net Total This Deductive Approval</b>			<b>(\$12,369.80)</b>	<b>Original Contract</b>	<b>\$ 268,067.80</b>
				Total Previous Change Orders (if Any)	\$ -
				Total Current Contract Amount	\$ 268,067.80
				Amount This Approval	(\$12,369.80)
				Revised Final Contract Amount	\$ 255,698.00

Agreement by Contractor

  
Robert Burns Construction, Inc. - Gary Purcell, President

8/12/2024  
Date

Approved by Owner

  
Lodi Unified School District - Edith Holbert - Executive Director of Operations

8/13/24  
Date